### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dan F. Greiner	03/03/2008
Lisa C. Heller	03/04/2008
Damian L. Osisek	03/03/2008
Erwin Pfeffer	03/01/2008
Donald W. Schmidt	02/29/2008
Jaya Srikrishnan	03/03/2008
Charles F. Webb	03/04/2008
Leslie W. Wyman	03/06/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12037177

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: NMINER@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP-IBM POUGHKEEPSIE

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

PATENT

REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0839

\$40.00

Ö

500497215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IEY DOCKET NUMBER: POU920080071US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Davis Barry	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssi	gnment#page1.tif	
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssi	gnment#page2.tif	
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssi	gnment#page3.tif	
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif		
source=POU920080071US1_ExecutedAssignment#page13.tif		

source=POU920080071US1\_ExecutedAssignment#page14.tif



Docket No. POU920080045US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

- (1) Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara
- (2) Lisa C. Heller County of Dutchess
- (3) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome
- (4) Erwin Pfeffer
- (5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess
- (6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess
- (7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess
- (8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess

of San Jose.

and State of New York.

of Rhinebeck,

and State of New York,

of Vestal,

and State of New York,

of Lam.

and Country of Germany,

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

## SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1) 3 March	, 2008, (2)	, 2008,
	, 2008, (4)	, 2008,
(5)	, 2008, (6)	
(7)	. 2008. (8)	. 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed	
Dan 7. Grainer	on 3 March, 2008
Dan F. Greiner	
	on, 2008
Lisa C. Heller	
	on, 2008
Damian L. Osisek	
Englis District	on, 2008
Erwin Pfeffer	
	on, 2008
Donald W. Schmidt	
Lava Authoration	on, 2008
Jaya Srikrishnan	
	on, 2008
Charles F. Webb	VII
	on, 2008
Leslie W. Wyman	

Docket No. POU920080045US1

2 C. H. 3 /5/0.

Whereas, we

### INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara

(2) Lisa C. Heller County of Dutchess

(3) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome

(4) Erwin Pfeffer

(5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess

(6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess

(7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess

(8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess of San Jose, and State of New York,

of Rhinebeck, and State of New York,

of Vestal, and State of New York.

of Lam,

and Country of Germany,

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1)	, 2008, (2)	March	<u>4</u> , 2008,
(3)	2008, (4)		, 2008,
(5)	, 2008, (6) _		, 2008,
(7) Mruh			, 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed

any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	on, 200	8(
Dan F. Greiner		
Lusa C Helce	on March 4, 200	)8
Lisa C. Heller		
	on, 200	8(
Damian L. Osisek		
	on, 200	98
Erwin Pfeffer		
	000	^^
Donald W. Schmidt	on, 200	JB
	on, 200	80
Jaya Srikrishnan		
MENE	on March 4 , 200	08
Charles F. Webb		
	on, 200	08
Leslie W. Wyman		

Docket No. POU9200800 US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

(1) Dan	F.	Grein	er
County	of	Santa	Clara

(2) Lisa C. Heller

County of Dutchess

(3) Damian L. Oslsek County of Broome

(4) Erwin Pfeffer

(5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess

(6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess

(7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess

(8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess of San Jose, and State of New York,

of Rhinebeck, and State of New York,

of Vestal, and State of New York,

of Lam, and Country of Germany,

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1)	, 2008, (2)	, 2008,
(3)	3/3/2008 , 2008, (4)	, 2008,
(5)	, 2008, (6)	, 2008,
(7)	, 2008, (8)	, 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed		
Dan F. Greiner	on	, 2008
Dan F. Grenner	on	, 2008
Lisa C. Heller  Danna Class	1	, 2008
Damian L. Osisek  Erwin Pfeffer	on	, 2008
Donald W. Schmidt	on	, 2008
Jaya Srikrishnan	on	, 2008
Charles F. Webb	on	, 2008
_eslie W. Wyman	on	, 2008

PATENT

**REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0846** 

Docket No. POU920080045US1

s.

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

+49-9943-902555

### INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara

(2) Lisa C. Heller County of Dutchess

(3) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome

(4) Erwin Pfeffer

(5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess

(6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess

(7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess

(8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess

of San Jose, and State of New York,

of Rhinebeck, and State of New York.

of Vestal, and State of New York,

of Lam, and Country of Germany.

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed

any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	on	, 2008
Dan F. Greiner		
	on	, 2008
Lisa C. Heller		
	on	, 2008
Damian L. Osisek		
Crain Reffer	on March 1	2008
Erwin Pfeffer		
	on	, 2008
Donald W. Schmidt		
	on	. 2008
Jaya Srikrishnan		
Ol V. E. W. Ich	on	, 2008
Charles F. Webb		
	on	, 2008
Leslie W. Wyman	•	

I how

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. POU920080046US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

- (1) Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara
- (2) Lisa C. Heller County of Dutchess
- (3) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome
- (4) Erwin Pfeffer
- (5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess
- (6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess
- (7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess
- (8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess

of San Jose,

and State of New York,

of Rhinebeck, and State of New York,

of Vestal, and State of New York,

of Lam,

and Country of Germany,

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

## SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1)	, 2008, (2)	, 2008,
(3)	, 2008, (4)	, 2008,
(5) 2/29	, 2008, (6)	, 2008,
(7)	, 2008, (8)	, 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed

any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	on	. 2008
Dan F. Greiner		
Lisa C. Heller	on	, 2008
Lisa C. Heller		0
Damian L. Osisek	on	, 2008
Damian L. Osisek		
Erwin Pfeffer	on	, 2008
E(WIII) FIGURE		
Storall to Schnielt	on <i>FEB</i> 25	. 2008
Donald W. Schmidt		
		2000
Jaya Srikrishnan	_ on	, 2008
	on	2008
Charles F. Webb	WII	
	_ on	, 2008
Leslie W. Wyman		

0071

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. POU920086045US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

- (1) Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara
- (2) Lisa C. Heller County of Dutchess
- (3) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome
- (4) Erwin Pfeffer
- (5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess
- (6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess
- (7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess
- (8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess

of San Jose, and State of New York,

of Rhinebeck, and State of New York,

of Vestal, and State of New York,

of Lam, and Country of Germany,

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

1) , 2008, (2) , 2008, 3) , 2008, (4) , 2008, 5) , 2008, (6) , 2008, 7) , 2008, (8) , 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed		
	on	, 2008
Dan F. Greiner		
	on	, 2008
Lisa C. Heller		
	on	, 2008
Damian L. Osisek		
	on	, 2008
Erwin Pfeffer		
	on	, 2008
Donald W. Schmidt		
Jaya Stikrishnan	on March 3	, 2008
Jaya Sfikrishnan		
	on	, 2008
Charles F. Webb		
	Oñ	, 2008
Leslie W. Wyman		

**REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0852** 

*λ*(\ \ \ Docket No. POU9200800**//** US1

INVENTOR AND CITY Whereas, we

- (1) Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara
- (2) Lisa C. Heller County of Dutchess
- (3) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome
- (4) Erwin Pfeffer
- (5) Donald W. Schmidt County of Dutchess
- (6) Jaya Srikrishnan County of Dutchess
- (7) Charles F. Webb County of Dutchess
- (8) Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess

of San Jose,

and State of New York,

of Rhinebeck,

and State of New York,

of Vestal,

and State of New York,

of Lam,

and Country of Germany,

of Stone Ridge, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York

of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SHARED MEMORY TRANSLATION FACILITY

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

 (1)
 , 2008, (2)
 , 2008,

 (3)
 , 2008, (4)
 , 2008,

 (5)
 , 2008, (6)
 , 2008,

 (7)
 , 2008, (8)
 3 - 6 , 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Signed and sealed		
Dan F. Greiner	on	, 2008
	on	, 2008
Lisa C. Heller	on	, 2008
Damian L. Osisek		
Erwin Pfeffer	on	, 2006
Donald W. Schmidt	on	, 2008
Jaya Srikrishnan	on	, 2008
Charles F. Webb	on	, 2008
Leslie W. Wyman	on <u>3-6-</u>	, 2008

**RECORDED: 03/26/2008**